
Memorandum

nflH 3 p :

Ci

Date: July 11,2012

To: Rosa A. Rios, Acting City Secretary

Subject: Consent to Assign Contract for Services Correction to Council Resolution No. 12-1617,
Agenda Item #15 on June 27, 2012

Ms. Rios,

This memo is a contract reassignment to Resolution No. 12-1617 from TTI
Environmental Laboratories to Technical Testing International, LLC dba TTI
Environmental Laboratories. Attached are the documents supporting this reassignment.
As stated in the original contract dated June 24, 2009, the Contractor shall not sell,
assign, transfer or convey in whole or in part, without prior written consent of the City’s
Purchasing Agent; the Contractor shall still remain liable for completion of the services in
the event of default by the successor contractor or assignee.

Please include this memo and attachments as a permanent addition to the resolution file.
Should you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at 2 14-670-
3874.

Thank you,

7/RI
Mike Frosch, Director
Business Development & Procurement Services

C: Ben Collins, Assistant Director
John Kohut, Senior Buyer

\

CITY OF DALLAS

Dallas, the City that Works: Diverse, Vibrant and Progressive”



COUNCIL CHAMBER

121617
June 27, 2012

WHEREAS, on June 27, 2007, City Council authorized twenty-four-month professional
service contracts with forty-seven firms for asbestos environmental and non-asbestos
environmental testing by Resolution No. 07-1953; and,

WHEREAS, on June 27, 2007, City Council authorized twenty-four-month professional
service contracts with nineteen firms for geotechnical studies and construction materials
testing by Resolution No. 07-1 961; and,

WHEREAS, on June 24, 2009, City Council authorized forty-five professional service
contracts for thirty-six-months each for geotechnical studies and construction materials
testing, and asbestos environmental and non-asbestos environmental testing services
by Resolution No. 09-1 604;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That following approval as to form by the City Attorney, the City Manager is
hereby authorized to execute Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to execute a one year
renewal with forty-three professional service contracts (listed below) for geotechnical
studies and construction materials testing, analytical laboratory testing, and asbestos
environmental and non-asbestos environmental testing services in an amount not to
exceed $5,705,222.80, increasing the total professional service contract amount from
$23,882,328.00 to $29,587,550.80.

Accutest Laboratories Gulf Coast, Inc. (VS000004081 1)
A f’ P I ICA C’.- I

InL,. I

Alliance Geotechnical Group, Inc. (338366)
Alpha Testing, inc. (134532)
ATC Group Services, Inc. dba ATC Associates, Inc. (049753)
BDS Technologies, Inc. (358484)
Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. (VS0000019283)
Camp Dresser & McKee, inc. (089614)
CH2M Hill, Inc. (505225)
Dougherty Sprague Environmental, Inc. (356555)
EDI Environmental Technology, Inc. (VS0000002 138)
Enercon Services, Inc. (343932)
Fugro Consultants, LP (505028)
Giles Engineering Associates, Inc. (350698)
GME Consulting Services, Inc. (356975)
Gresham Smith and Partners (503071)
GSWW, A Division of Burgess & Niple, Inc. (090012)
Half Associates, Inc. (506773)
Henley Johnston & Associates, Inc. (041733)



COUNCIL CHAMBER

121617
June 27, 2012

Section 1. (Continued)

HNTB Corporation (090096)
HVJ Associates, Inc. (VS000001 5750)
Kleinfelder Central, Inc. (041746)
LCA Environmental, Inc. (342318)
Malcolm Pirnie, Inc. (341680)
Mas-Tek Engineering & Associates, Inc. (350688)
Mazidji Group (VS0000026919)
Oxidor Laboratories LLC (VS000001 5970)
Professional Service Industries, Inc. (VS0000017524)
Providence Engineering & Environmental Group LLC (VS0000020258)
Reed Engineering Group, Ltd. (VS0000036029)
Reliance Engineering and Environmental Services LLC (VC0000004365)
Resource Environmental Consulting, Inc. (335748)
Rone Engineering Services, Ltd. (089164)
Sigma Environmental Solutions, Inc. (VS0000016824)
Southwestern Testing Laboratories, LLC dba STL Engineers (517672)
SWG Consultants, Inc. dba Southwest Geoscience (520144)
Syntec Engineering Group, Inc. (519098)
TEAM Consultants, Inc. (255849)
Terracon Consultants, Inc. (341409)
TTI Environmental Laboratories (349592)
Walker Consultants, Inc. dba Benchmark Environmental Consultants (508013)
W&M Environmental Group, Inc. (509461)
Xenco Laboratories (345551)

Section 2. That the City Controfler is authorized to disburse funds from the following
appropriations in an amount not to exceed $5,705,222.80 (subject to annual
appropriations):

FUND DEPT UNIT OBJ AMOUNT
0001 POM 1233 3070 $3,215,489.80
0130 AVI 7710 3070 $ 328,382.00
0100 DWU 7120 3070 $ 900,000.00
0100 DWU 7410 3070 $ 391,175.00
0100 DWU 7040 3070 $ 500,000.00
0061 SDM 4790 3070 $ 370,176.00

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas and it is
accordingly so resolved.

M
Ctv Srtrv


